COUNTY, NEW YORK, TOGETHER WITH 
ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO, WITH 
TI1E EXCEPTION OF THE PLUMBING 
AND HEATING, WHICH ARE PROVIDED 
FOR UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACTS. 

The amount of security is Ninety-five Thou-
sand Dollars ($95,900). The time required to 
complete the work will be four hundred and 
twenty-five (425) consecutive calendar 'days. 
Certified check or cash in the sum of Forty-
seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($4,750) must 
accompany bid and must be in separate envelope. 

ITEM 4-CONTRACT NO. 1, BID B 2-
FOR ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL RE. 
QUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND COM-

[...]

GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO, WITH '1'11E ,EXCEPTION OF 
THE PLUMBING AND HEATING, WHICH 
ARE PROVIDED FOR UNDER SEPARATE 
CONTRACTS. 

The amount of security is Ninety-five Thou-
sand Dollars ($95,000). The time required to 
complete the work will be four hundred and 
twenty-five (425) consecutive calendar days. 
Certified check or cash in the sum of Forty-
seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($4,750) must 
accompany bid and must be in separate envelope. 

The amount to be deducted from both Bid B 1 
and Bid B 2 if excavating is omitted as specified

[...]

THE CENTRAL WEST WING OF THE 
WORKHOUSE LOCATED ON BLACKWELLS 
ISLAND, NEW YORK CITY, TOGETHER 
WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO, 
WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE PLUMB-
ING AND HEATING. WHICH ARE PRO-
VIDED FOR UNDER SEPARATE CON-
TRACTS. 

The amount of security required is Thirty-
eight Thousand Dollars ($38,000). 

The time to complete the work will be two 
hundred (200) consecutive calendar days. Cer-
tified check or cash in the sum of Nineteen Hun-
dred Dollars ($1,900) must accompany bid and 
must be in separate envelope. 

ITEM 2.-FOR ALL LABOR AND MA-